KING EDWARD MEDICAL UNIVERSITY LAHORE

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
042-99214688, 042-99211145-54 Eat. 171,174,176
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No. '!i b7 scememuraozs Dated: /¢ — 92—

NOTIFICATION

Practical / Viva Voce Examination of MBBS Final Professional Annual Examination 2024 will be
held according to the following schedule:

PRACTICAL / VIVA VOCE EXAMINATION
Venue: Concerned Department, KEMU, Lahore Time: 9:00 a.m. to onwards

Surgery and Allied

Date Day Batch | | Batch Batch Ill | Batch IV
03-03-2025 Monday Group -A Group -B Group -C Group =D
04-03-2025 Tuesday Group -E Group -F Group -G Group =H
05-03-2025 Wednesday | Group -l Group -J Group -K Group =L
06-03-2025 Thursday Group -M Group -N Group -P Group -R
Excluding Roll Numbers: 2405058, 2405194, 2405201, 2405238, 2405248, 2405301 (06)
Obstetrics and Gynaecology

Date |Day |Batchl Batch Il Batch llI Batch IV Batch V
07.03.2025 | Friday | 2405001 To 2406022 | 2405023 To 2405044 | 2405045 To 2405066 | 2405067 To 2405088 2405089 To 2405110
08-03-2025 | Saturday | 2405111 To 2406132 | 2405133 To 2405154 | 2405155 To 2405176 | 2408177 To 2406188 2405199 To 2405220
10-03-2025 | Monday | 2405221 To 2405242 | 2405243 To 2405264 | 2405265 To 2405285 | 2405286 To 2405306 2405307 To 2408327
Excluding Roll Numbers; 2405029, 2405035, 2405083, 2405189, 2405191, 2405288 (06)

Paediatrics
Date Day Batch | Batch Il
Roll Numbers Roll Numbers

11-03-2025 Tuesday 2405001 TO 2405028 2406029 TO 2405056

12-03-2025 Wednesday 2405057 TO 2405084 2405085 TO 2405112

13-03-2025 Thursday 2405113 TO 2405139 2405140 TO 2405166

14-03.2025 Friday 2406167 TO 2405193 2405184 TO 2405220

15-03-2025 Saturday 2405221 TO 2405247 2405248 TO 2405274

17-03-2025 Monday 2405275 TO 2405301 2405302 TO 2408327

Excluding Roll Numbars: 2405029, 2405035, 2405083, 2405189, 2405191, 2405194, 2406201, 2405248, 2405288 (09)

Medicine and Allied

Date Day Batch | Batch li Batch lll Batch IV
18-03-2026 | Tuesday Group -A Group -B Group -C Group =D
19-03-2026 | Wednesday | Group -E Group -F Group -G Group =H
20-03-2026 | Thursday Group -l Group ~J Group -K Group -L
21-03-2025 | Friday Group -M Group =N Group -P Group -R

Excluding Roll Numbers: 2405035, 2405083, 2405189, 2405191, 2405194, 2405201, 2405238, 2405248, 2405284 (09)

Group - B: Roll No.240502Z TO Roll No.2405042 [21)
Group - D: Roll No.2405064 TO Roll No.2405084 (21)
Group - F: Roll No.2405106 TO Roll No.2405126 (21)
Group - H: Roll No.2405148 TO Roll No.2405168 (21)
Group - J: Roll No.2405189 TO Roll No.2406208 (20)
Group - L: Roll No.2405229 TO Roll No.2405248 (20)
Group - N: Roll No.240526% TO Roll No.2405288 (20)
Group - R: Roll No.2405309 TQ Roll No.2406227 (19)

Group - A: Roll No.2405001 TO Roll No.2405021  {21)
Group - C: Roll No.2405043 TO Roll No.2405063  (21)
Group - E: Roll No.2405085 TO Roll No.2405105  (21)
Group - G: Roll No.2406127 TO Roll No.2405147  (21)
Group - |: Roll No.2406169 TO Roll No.2405188 (20)
Group - K: Roll No,2406208 TO Roll No.2405228 (20)
Group - M: Roll No.240524% TO Roll No.2405268 (20)
Group - P: Roll No.2405289 TO Roll No.2305308 (20)
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